
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Earby Beck Phase 3 FAS 640 days Mon 04/11/24 Mon 07/06/27
2 OBC Contract Award 0 days Mon 04/11/24 Mon 04/11/24
3 Outline Business Case 640 days Mon 04/11/24 Mon 07/06/27
4 Stage 1 - Risk Review & Baseline Definition 70 days Mon 04/11/24 Tue 25/02/25
5 1.1 Risk Review & Data Gathering 4 wks Mon 04/11/24 Fri 29/11/24
6 1.2 Baseline Hydraulic Model Updates 6 wks Mon 02/12/24 Tue 28/01/25
7 1.3 Baseline Definition 4 wks Wed 29/01/25 Tue 25/02/25
8 1.4 Environmental Baseline Definition 6 wks Mon 04/11/24 Fri 13/12/24
9 1.5 Baseline Ground Conditions 6 wks Mon 04/11/24 Fri 13/12/24
10 1.6 Gateway Review Meeting 0 wks Tue 25/02/25 Tue 25/02/25
11 Stage 2 - Option  Development & Appraisal 100 days Wed 26/02/25 Tue 15/07/25
12 2.1 Option Development 8 wks Wed 26/02/25 Tue 22/04/25
13 2.2 Option Appraisal 10 wks Wed 23/04/25 Tue 01/07/25
14 2.3 Preferred Option Selection 2 wks Wed 02/07/25 Tue 15/07/25
15 2.4 Gateway Review Meeting 0 wks Tue 15/07/25 Tue 15/07/25
16 Stage 3 - Outline Design & Outline Business Case

(OBC)
60 days Wed 16/07/25 Tue 07/10/25

17 3.1 Outline Design 8 wks Wed 16/07/25 Tue 09/09/25
18 3.2 Outline Business Case 4 wks Wed 10/09/25 Tue 07/10/25
19 OBC Assurance 4 wks Wed 08/10/25 Tue 04/11/25
20 Approval to Proceed 0 days Tue 04/11/25 Tue 04/11/25
21 Procurement of Detailed Design Consultant 6 wks Wed 08/10/25 Tue 18/11/25
22 Preferred Option Development 270 days Wed 19/11/25 Thu 17/12/26
23 Site Investigations & Surveys 50 days Wed 19/11/25 Thu 12/02/26
24 Intrusive Ground Investigations 10 wks Wed 19/11/25 Thu 12/02/26
25 Structural Surveys 8 wks Wed 19/11/25 Thu 29/01/26
26 Protected Species Surveys 10 wks Wed 19/11/25 Thu 12/02/26
27 WFD Assessment 6 wks Wed 19/11/25 Thu 15/01/26
28 Arboriculture Surveys 10 wks Wed 19/11/25 Thu 12/02/26
29 Heritage Surveys 10 wks Wed 19/11/25 Thu 12/02/26
30 Ground Penetrating Radar (GPR) Survey 10 wks Wed 19/11/25 Thu 12/02/26
31 Detailed Design 100 days Thu 12/02/26 Thu 02/07/26
32 Basis of Design Workshop 0 days Thu 12/02/26 Thu 12/02/26
33 Utilities Diversions 8 wks Fri 13/02/26 Thu 09/04/26
34 Geotechnical and Seepage Calculations 8 wks Fri 13/02/26 Thu 09/04/26
35 Civils Designs 8 wks Fri 10/04/26 Thu 04/06/26
36 Drainage Highways Visbility & Lighting 4 wks Fri 10/04/26 Thu 07/05/26
37 Public Saftey Risk Assessment 4 wks Fri 08/05/26 Thu 04/06/26
38 Designers Risk Assessment 4 wks Fri 08/05/26 Thu 04/06/26
39 Pre construction Information 4 wks Fri 05/06/26 Thu 02/07/26
40 Planning Application 120 days Fri 03/07/26 Thu 17/12/26
41 Prepare Planning Statement 6 wks Fri 03/07/26 Thu 13/08/26
42 Prepare Design and Access Statement 6 wks Fri 03/07/26 Thu 13/08/26
43 Flood Risk Assessment & Drainage Strategy 6 wks Fri 03/07/26 Thu 13/08/26
44 Flood Risk Activity Permit 6 wks Fri 03/07/26 Thu 13/08/26
45 WSI & Heritage 6 wks Fri 03/07/26 Thu 13/08/26
46 Environmental Statement 6 wks Fri 03/07/26 Thu 13/08/26
47 Operational & Maintenance Manual 6 wks Fri 03/07/26 Thu 13/08/26
48 Landscape & Visual Drawings 6 wks Fri 03/07/26 Thu 13/08/26
49 Planning Application Submission 2 wks Fri 14/08/26 Thu 27/08/26
50 Planning Application Determination 12 wks Fri 28/08/26 Thu 19/11/26
51 Discharge Planning Conditions 4 wks Fri 20/11/26 Thu 17/12/26
52 Construction 190 days Fri 28/08/26 Mon 07/06/27
53 Prepare Tender & Works Information 4 wks Fri 28/08/26 Thu 24/09/26
54 Procurement of Contractor 8 wks Fri 25/09/26 Thu 19/11/26
55 Site Establishment 2 wks Tue 05/01/27 Mon 18/01/27
56 Construction 16 wks Tue 19/01/27 Mon 10/05/27
57 Demobilisation 4 wks Tue 11/05/27 Mon 07/06/27
58 Handover to Asset Owner 0 days Mon 07/06/27 Mon 07/06/27
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